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VHM2000 Series

50/125/155 Carbon/Polyimide
Enhanced Performance
Graded Index, Multimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-3-CP-125-3

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO,
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO,
Hermetic Coating Carbon
Primary Coating Polyimide
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter (um) 50+ 2.5
Clad Diameter (um) 125+ 2
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-GCircularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset (um) <1.5
Coat Diameter (m) 1655
Polyimide Coating Concentricity * (%) =80
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.20
Attenuation*™ @ 850nm {(dB/km)} 3.0

@ 1300nm {dB/km} <1.2
Bandwidth @ 850nm (MHz-km} =300

@ 1300nm  (MHz-km} =300
Mechanical
Properiy
Proof Test (kpsi) =100
Operating Temperature (°C) -65 < °C < +300

* Measured as (Min Wall/Max Wall} x 100
** Measurement on Zero Tension Spool

Last Revised
09-30-2004
DS #115




VHM2000 Series

50/125/155 Polyimide Coated
Enhanced Performance
Graded Index Multimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-3-P-125-3

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO»
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO»
Coating Polyimide
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter (um) 50+25
Clad Diameter (Um) 125+ 2
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset (um) <15
Coat Diameter Hm) 1556 +5
Polyimide Coating Concentricity” (%) 280
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.200
Attenuation™ @ 850nm {dB/km) £3.0

@ 1300nm (dB/km) £1.2
Bandwidth @ 850nm {(MHz-km) 2 300

@ 1300nm  (MHz-km) 2 300
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test {kpsi) =100
Operating Temperature (°C) -65 < °C < 4300

* Measured as (Min Wall/iMax Wall) x 100
** Measurement on Zaro Tension Spool

Last Ravised
11-22-2006
DS #120




VHM2000 Series

50/125/400 Carbon/Silicone/PFA
Enhanced Performance
Graded Index Multimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-3-CSPFA-125-5

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO;
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO;
Hermetic Coating Carbon
Primary Coating Silicone
Secondary Coating PFA
PFA Color Clear
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter (um) 50+25
Clad Diameter {pum) 125622
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset (um) £15
Combined Coating Diameter (pm) 400 = 50
Optical
Property
NA {nominal) 0.200
Attenuation @ 850nm (dB/km) <3.0

@ 1300nm (dB/km) <1.2
Bandwidth @ 850nm (MHz-km) 2 300

@ 1300nm__ (MHz-km) =300
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test (kpsi) 2100
Operating Temperature (°C) -40 = °C <200

Last Revised
12-05-2006
DS # 269
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VHM2000 Series

50/125/245 Silicone/Mid-Temp Actrylate
Enhanced Performance
Graded Index Muliimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-3-SMTA-125-3

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO;
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO»
Primary Coating Silicone
Secondary Coating Mid-Temp Acrylate
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter {um) 5025
Clad Diameter (Um) 125+£2
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset {um) <15
Combined Coating Diameter (Lm) 245 £ 20
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.20
Attenuation @ 850nm (dB/km) <3.0

@ 1300nm (dB/km) <1.2
Bandwidth @ 850nm (MHz-km) 2 300

@ 1300nm  (MHz-km) 2 300
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test {kpsi) =100
Operating Temperature (°C) -40<°C <150

Verrillon, Inc.

15 Centennial Drive
North Grafton, MA 01536

Last Revised
05-16-2005
DS # 184

www.verrillon.com

Toll-free:

508.890.7100
508.839.6688
800.789.0540
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VHM2000 Series

50/125/245 Mid-Temp Dual Acrylate
Enhanced Performance
Graded Index, Multimode Fiber

PN: MMF-50-3-MTDA-125-3

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO;
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO»
Primary Coating Mid-Temp Acrylate
Secondary Coating Mid-Temp Acrylate
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter (um) 50+2.5
Clad Diameter (pm) 125+ 2
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset (um) <15
Coat Diameter  (um) 245+ 5
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.200 £ 0.015
Attenuation* @ 850nm (dB/km) £25

@ 1300nm (dB/km) <0.7
Bandwidth @ 850nm (MHz-km) =400

@ 1300nm (MHz-km) =400
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test (kpsi) =100
Operating Temperature (°C) -60 <°C <+150

Last Revised
04/28/2008
DS # 324

* Measured on a zero tension spool

508.890.7100
508.839.6688
800.789.0540

Verrillon, Inc. : ' o - Main:
15 Centennial Drive
North Grafton, MA 01536

www.verrillon.com : fax:
Toll-free:
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VHM3000 Series

50/125/155 Carbon/Polyimide
Elite Performance
Graded Index, Multimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-6-CP-125-6

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO»
Clad Doped Synthetic SiO»
Hermetic Coating Carbon
Primary Coating Polyimide
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter (um) 5025
Clad Diameter {(um) 1252
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset (um) <1.5
Coat Diameter () 1555
Polyimide Coating Concentricity * (%) >80
Optical
Property
NA {nominal) 0.20
Attenuation*™ @ 850nm {(dB/km}) 3.0

@ 1300nm {dB/km) <1.2
Bandwidth @ 850nm (MHz-km) =300

@ 1300nm  {(MHz-km) > 300
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test (kpsi) >100
Operating Temperature (°C) -65 = °C < +300

* Measured as {Min Wall'Max Wall} x 100

** Measurement on Zero Tension Spool Last Revised

04-24-2008
DS #340

Main: 508.890.7100
508.839.6688
800.789.0540

Verrillon, Inc.
15 Centennial Drive
North Grafton, MA 01536

www.verrillon.com - : fax:
Toll-free;
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Verril!on,-lﬁc.
15 Centennial Drive

VHM3000 Series

50/125/155 Polyimide Coated
Elite Performance
Graded Iindex, Multimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-6-P-125-6

Material
Core Doped Synthetic SiO;
Clad Doped Synthetic SiO,
Primary Coating Polyimide
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter (um) 50%£25
Clad Diameter {um) 1256 +2
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset (pm) <15
Goat Diameter {um) 165 %5
Polyimide GCoating Concentricity * (%) =80
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.200
Attenuation™ @ 850nm (dB/km) <3.0
@ 1300nm (dB/km) £1.2
Bandwidth @ 850nm (MHz-km) > 300
@ 1300nm  (MHz-km) =300
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test (kpsi) = 100
Operating Temperature (°C) -65 < °C <4300
*  Measured as (Min Wal/Max Wall) x 100
** Measurement on Zero Tension Spool Last Revised
04-24-2008

www.verrillon.com

North Grafton, MA 01536

DS #339

Main:

fax:
Toll-free:

- 508.890.7100

508.839.6688
800.789.0540
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VHM3000 Series

50/125/700 Carbon/Silicone/PFA
Elite Performance
Graded Index, Multimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-6-CSPFA-125-3

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO,
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO»
Hermetic Coating Carbon
Primary Coating Silicone
Secondary Coating PFA
PFA Color Clear
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter (um) 50+2.5
Clad Diameter (e} 1262
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Gore/Clad Offset {pm) <15
Combined Coating Diameter (um) 700 + 50
Optical
Property
NA {nominal) 0.20
Attenuation @ 850nm {dB/km) <3.0

@ 1300nm (dB/km) £1.2
Bandwidth @ 850nm (MHz-km) > 300

@ 1300nm  (MHz-km) = 300
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test (kpsi) =100
Operating Temperature (°C) -40 < °C < 200

Last Revised
01-12-2010
DS # 381

Verrillon, Inc. | S Main: 508.890.7100
15 Centenriial Drive www.verrillon.com , fax: 508.839.6688
North Grafton, MA 01536 . Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VHM3000 Series

50/125/200/245 Carbon/Silicone/MTA
Elite Performance
Graded Index, Multimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-6-CSMTA-125-6

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO,
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO»
Hermetic Coating Carbon
Primary Coating Silicone
Secondary Coating Mid-Temp Acrylate
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter (um) 50+25
Clad Diameter (pm) 1252
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset {um) <15
Primary Coating Diameter {pm) 200£25
Secondary Coating Diameter  (um) 245 +£20
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.20
Attenuation @ 850nm (dB/km) <3.0

@ 1300nm (dB/km) <1.2
Bandwidth @ 850nm (MHz-km) 2 300

@ 1300nm  (MHz-km) > 300
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test (kpsi) =100
Operating Temperature (°C) -40 < C <150

Last Revised

01-13-2010
DS # 382

Verrillon, Inc. | : _ _ Main: 508.890.7100
15 Centennial Driv_e www.verrillon.com fax: 508.839.6688
North Grafton, MA 01536 Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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VHMA4000 Series

50/125/155 Carbon/Polyimide
Exact Performance
Step Index, Multimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-5-CP-125-5

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO»
Clad Doped Synthetic SiO»
Hermetic Coating Carbon
Primary Coating Polyimide
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter {um} 50+£3.0
Clad Diameter {(pm) 125+2
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset (1m) <15
Coat Diameter {(um) 1555
Polyimide Coating Concentricity™ (%) =80
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.20
Attenuation™ @ 850nm (dB/km) £3.0
@1060nm (dB/km) <1.3
@ 1300nm (dB/km) <1.0
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test (kpsi) 2100
Operating Temperature (°C) -85 < °C < +300
:* Measured as (Min WaII/Max.WaII) x 100 Last Revised
Measurement on Zero Tension Spool 05-17-2007

DS # 289

508.890.7100

Vefrillon, Inc. Main:
15 Centennial Drive www.verrillon.com ' fax: 508.839.6688
North Grafton, MA 01536 Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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VHMA4000 Series

50/125/155 Polyimide Coated
Exact Performance
Step Index, Multimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-5-P-125-5

Material

Component Specification

Core Doped Synthetic SiO»

Clad Doped Synthetic SiO»

Coating ' Polyimide

Geometry

Dimension

Core Diameter {um) 50+3

Clad Diameter {m) 125+ 2

Core Non-Gircularity (%) <5

Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1

Core/Clad Offset {Um) <15

Coat Diameter {um} 155 +5

Polyimide Coating Concentricity * (%) =80

Optical

Propertly

NA {nominal} 0.20

Attenuation*™ @ 850nm (dB/km) <3.0
@1060nm (dB/km) 1.3
@1300nm {dB/km) <1.0

Mechanical

Property

Proof Test {(kpsi) =100

Operating Temperature {<C) -65 < °C < +300

*  Measured as (Min Wall/Max Wall) x 100

** Measurement on Zero Tension Spoo! Last Revised

11-12-2607
DS # 309

Verrillon, Inc. o -  Main: 508.890.7100
15 Centennial Drive www.verrillon.com fax: 508.839.6688
North Grafton, MA 01536 ' Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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VHM5000 Series

50/125 Carbon/Polyimide coated
Ultimate Performance
Graded Index, Multimode Fiber

PN: MMF-50-4-CP-125-4

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO,
Clad Doped Synthetic SiO»
Hermetic Coating Carbon
Primary Coating Polyimide
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter © {um) 50x2.5
Clad Diameter (um) 125+ 2
Core Non-Circularity (%} <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset {um) <1.5
Coat Diameter (um) 155 +5
Polyimide Coating Concentricity” (%) >80
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.20
Attenuation™ @ 850nm (dB/Km) <3.0

@ 1300nm {dB/km) 1.2
Bandwidth @ -850nm {(MHz-km) =300

@ 1300nm  (MHz-km) > 300
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test (kpsi} =100
Operating Temperature {°C} -85 = °C < +300

* M o Min WalliMax Wall) x 100 ,
+* Messutomant on Zera Tensin $poot Last Rovised

DS # 293

Ve‘rrritlon', Inc. : ' ' Main: 508.890.7100 -
15 Centennial Drive ' www.verrillon.com : fax: _508.839.6688 :
North Grafton, MA 01536 Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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VHM5000 Series

50/125 Polyimide coated
Ultimate Performance
Graded Index, Multimode Fiber

PN: MMF-50-4-P-125-4

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO,
Clad Doped Synthetic SiO»
Primary Coating Polyimide
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter {pm) 50+25
Clad Diameter (pm}) 126 +2
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset (lm) <15
Coat Diameter {um) 155+ 5
Polyimide Coating Goncentricity® (%) >80
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.20
Attenuation™ @ 850nm (dB/km) £3.0

@ 1300nm (dB/km) <1.2
Bandwidth @ 850nm (MHz-km) =300

@ 1300nm  (MHz-km) =300
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test {kpsi) =100
Operating Temperature (°C) -65 £ °C £ +300

* Measured as (Min WalliMax Wall) x 160

** Measurement on Zerg Tension Spool Created

i1-18- 2010
DS # 402

Verrillon; Inc. - ' : ~Main: 508.880.7100
15 Centennial Drive ' ‘www.verrillon.com ' fax: 508.839.6688
North Grafton, MA 01536 o Toil-free: 800.789.0540



oVerrillon
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VHM5000 Series

50/125/400 Carbon/Silicone/PFA
Ultimate Performance
Graded Index, Multimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-4-CSPFA-125-5

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO,
Clad Doped Synthetic SiO,
Hermetic Coating Carbon
Primary Coating Silicone
Secondary Coating PFA
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter {um) 5025
Clad Diameter (um) 125+2
Core Non-Circularity (Ye) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset (pm) <15
Combined Coating Diameter  {um) 400+ 50
Optical
Property
NA (nominal} 0.20
Attenuation @ 850nm (dB/km) <3.0

@ 1300nm (dB/km) <12
Bandwidth @ 850nm (MHz-km) 2 300

@ 1300nm  (MHz-km) = 300
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test {kpsi) 2100
Operating Temperature (°C) -40 < °C <200

Last Revised
11-17-2010
DS #2396

" Verrillon, Inc. : , ~ Main: 508.890.7100
. 15 Centennial Drive www.verrillon.com : fax: 508.839.6688 -
North Grafton, MA 01536 Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VHM5000 Series

50/125/400 Silicone/PFA
Ultimate Performance
Graded Index, Multimode Fiber

P/N: MMF-50-4-SPFA-125-5

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO,
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO»
Primary Coating Silicone
Secondary Coating PFA
Geometry
Dimension
Core Diameter (um) 50+25
Clad Diameter (um) 12512
Core Non-Circularity (%) <5
Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1
Core/Clad Offset (Mm} 1.5
Combined Coating Diameter {um) 400 £ 50
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.20
Attenuation @ 850nm (dB/km) <£3.0

@ 1300nm (dB/km) £1.2
Bandwidth @ 850nm {MHz-km) =300

@ 1300nm {(MHz-km) =300
Mechanical
Property
Proof Test {kpsi) =100
Operating Temperature (°C) 40 °C 5200

Last Revised
11-17-2010
DS # 380

Verrillon, Inc. - . Main: 508.890.7100
15 Centennial Drive : www.verrillon.com : fax: 508.839.6688
North Grafton, MA 01538 Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VHS100 Series

125/155 Carbon/Polyimide
Single Mode Fiber, 0.12NA, 100kpsi

P/N: SMF-1-CP-125-3

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO2
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO»
Hermetic Coating Carbon
Coating Polyimide
Geometlry
Dimension
Clad Diameter (umy) 12512
Core/Clad Ofiset (um) <05
GCoat Diameter (Hm) 155 +5
Polyimide Coating Concentricity* (%) >80
Optical
Property
NA {(nominal) 0.12
Attenuation™ @ 1310nm {(dB/km) <0.7

@ 1550nm (dB/km} <0.6
Cutoff Wavelength (nm) 1250 £ 50
Mode Field Diameter*™ @ 1310nm {(um) 9.2+0.6
Mode Field Diameter™™ @ 1550nm  (um) 104 +£0.8
Mechanical
Property
Tensile Strength {(kpsi) =100
Operating Temperature (°C) -65 < °C < +300

* Measured as: { Min. Wall / Max. Wall ) x 100
**  Measured on Zero Tension spoo!
Petermann I Definition

Last Revised
05-06-2004
DS # 85

"

| ‘Main: 508.890.7100
15 Centennial D_rive _ www.verrillon.com - fax: 508.839.6688
North Grafton, MA 01536 ' Toll-free: 800.789.0540

Verrillon; Inc.
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VHS100 Series

125/155 Polyimide coated
Single Mode Fiber, 0.12NA, 100kpsi

P/N: SMF-1-P-125-3

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO»
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO;
Coating Polyimide
Geometry
Dimension
Clad Diameter {pam) 125+ 2
Core/Clad Offset (Lm) <05
Coat Diameter {um) 1555
Polyimide Coating Concentricity” (%) > 80
Optical
Properlty
NA (nominal) 0.12
Attenuation™ @ 1310nm {dB/km} <07

@ 1550nm (dB/km) <0.6
Cutoff Wavelength (nm) 1250 + 50
Mode Field Diameter~* @ 1310nm  (um) 92106
Mode Field Diameter*™ @ 1550nm  (um) 10.4 £ 0.8
Mechanical
Property
Tensile Strength {(kpsi) =100
Operating Temperature (°C) -65 < °C < +300
*  Measured as { Min Wall/ Max Wall } x 100 Last Revised

04-28-2004

Measured on Zero Tension spoo! DS 4 83

***  Petermann H definition

Verrillon, Inc. : ' _ , Main: 508.890.7100
15 Centennial Drive - www.verrillon.com fax: 508.839.6688 - :
North Grafton, MA 01538 Toll-free: 800.789.0540



oVerrillon

THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VHS300 Series

125/155 Carbon-Polyimide
Pure Silica Core, Singlemode Fiber
0.12NA, 100kpsi

P/N: SMF-40-CP-125-1

Material
Component Specification
Core Pure Synthetic SiO»
Clad F-doped Synthetic SiO;
Hermetic Coating Carbon
Coating Polyimide
Geometry
Dimension
Clad Diameter (pm) 125+ 2
Core/Clad Offset {(um) <05
Coat Diameter (um} 155 +5
Polyimide Coating Concentricity™ (%) >80
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.12
Attenuation™ @ 1310nm (dB/km) 0.8

@ 1550nm {dB/km) <08
Cutoff Wavelength (nm) 1250 £ 50
Mode Field Diameter™ @ 1310nm  {um) 9.2+06
Mode Field Diameter*** @ 1550nm  {um) 10.4 £ 0.8
Mechanical
Property
Tensile Strength (kpsi) =100
Qperating Temperature {(°C) -65 < °C < +300

Last Ravised
06-24-2004
DS #1380

" Measured as { Min Wall / Max Wall } x 100
*  Measured on Zero Tension spool
*  Petermann Il definition

Verrillon, Inc. : Main: 508.890.7100
www.verrillon.com fax: - 508.839.6688
Toli-free: 800.789.0540

15 Centennial Drive
North Grafton, MA 01536
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-THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VHS300 Series

125/155 Polyimide Coated
Pure Silica Core, Singlemode Fiber
0.12NA, 100kpsi

P/N: SMF-40-P-125-1

Verrillon, Inc.

Material
Component Specification
Core Pure Synthetic SiO,
Clad F-Doped Synthetic SiO,
Coating Polyimide
Geometry
Dimension
Clad Diameter (um) 12562
Core/Clad Offset () <05
Coat Diameter (pm) 15515
Polyimide Coating Concentricity™ (%) >80
Optical
Property
NA (nominal) 0.12
Attenuation™ @ 1310nm (dB/km}) 0.8

@ 1550nm (dB/km) <0.8
Cutoff Wavelength {nm) 1250 + 50
Mode Field Diameter™ @ 1310nm  {um) 9.2+0.6
Mode Field Diameter™* @ 1550nm  {um) 10.4+£0.8
Mechanical
Property
Tensile Strength {kpsi) 2100
Operating Temperature (°C) -65 < °C < +300

Meastured as ( Min Wall/ Max Wall ) x 100 L ast Revised
*  Measured on Zero Tension spoo! f“;i) 62%8097
" Petermann if definition DS #2312

Main: 508.890.7100
15 Centennial Drive www.verrillon.com fax: 508.839.6688
North Grafton, MA 01536 ' Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

Communications Products

- Verrillon, Inc. Main: 508.890.7100
15 Centennial Drive _ www.verrillon.com ' fax: 508.839.6688}

'North Grafton, MA 01536 . Toll-free; 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VSS200 Series

980nm Acrylate Coated
Coupler Fiber, 0.20 NA, 200kpsi

P/N: CF-4-125-20-1

Material

Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO;
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO»
Coating Dual UV Acrylate
Geometry

Dimension

Clad Diameter (ptm) 1251

Clad Non-Circularity (%) <2
Core/Clad Offset (pm) =03

Coat Diameter {um) 245 + 15
Opitical

Property

NA {nominal} 0.20
Attenuation @ 980nm  (dB/km) <35

Gutoff wavelength (nm} <960

MFD* @ 980nm {jum) 4.2+0.3
Mechanical

Property

Proof Test (kpsi) 200
Operating Temperature (°C) -40=°C <485

* Petermann II definition Last Revised

01-13-2011
DS # 288

Verrillon, Inc. o | ~ “Main: 508.890.7100
15 Centennial Drive www.verrillon.com . fax: 508.839.6688
North Grafton, MA 01536 Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VSS200 Series

980nm Acrylate coated
Coupler Fiber, 0.16 NA, 200kpsi

P/N: CF-2-125-0

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO;
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO;
Coating Dual UV Acrylate
Geometry
Dimension
Clad Diameter (pm}) 125 =1
Core/Clad Offset () =03
Coat Diameter {lam) 245 +15
Optical
Properly
NA (nominal) 0.16
Attenuation @ 980nm  (dB/km) £3.0
Cutoff wavelength (nm} <960
MFD * @ 980nm () 50+0.3
Mechanical
Property
Tensile Strength (kpsi) 2200
Operating Temperature (° C) -40=°C =+85

* Petermann I definition L ast Revised

06-07-2004
DS # 94

" Main: 508.890.7100-
fax: 508.839.6688
Toll-free:  800.789.0540

- Verrillon, Inc.

www.verrillon.com

- 15 Centennial Drive
'North Grafton, MA 01536
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THE FIBER [N FIBEROPTICS

VSS200 Series

1310/1550nm Acrylate Coated
Coupler Fiber, 0.13NA, 200kpsi

P/N: CF-5-125-2

Material
Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO»
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO»
Coating Dual UV Acrylate
Geometry
Dimension
Clad Diameter {jam) 125 =1
Core/Clad Offset (m) <05
Coat Diameter (pm) 245 + 15
Optical
Properiy
NA {nominal) 0.13
Attenuation @1310nm (dB/km) <0.5
Attenuation @1550nm (dB/km) <0.5
Cutoff wavelength (nm) 1250 =40
MFD * @ 1310 nm {(pm) 8.6x05
MFD * @ 1550 nm {tm) 9.7+05
Bend Loss™ @ 1310nm (dB) =0.25
Bend Loss™ @ 1550nm (dB) =0.25
Mechanical
Property
Tensile Strength (Kpsi) 2200
Operating Temperature (° C) -40=°C =+85
* Petermnann 1l definition Last Revised
** 10 turns of fiber on a 30mm diameter 02-06-2007

DS #271

Verrillon, Inc. - | ~ Main: 508.890.7100'
- 15 Centennial Drive www.verrillon.com . | fax: 6508.839.6688"
North Grafton, MA 01536 Tol-free: 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VHM2000 Series

62.5/125/245 Silicone/Mid-Temp Acrylate
Graded Index, Multimode Fiber
0.275 NA, 150 kpsi

P/N: MMF-62.5-1-SMTA-125-2

Material

Core Doped Synthetic SiO»

Clad Pure Synthetic SiO,

Primary Coating Silicone

Secondary Coating Mid- Temp Acrylate

Geometry

Dimension

Core Diameter {(um) 62.5+3

Clad Diameter (Lm) 125 +2

Core Non-Circularity (%) <5

Clad Non-Circularity (%) <1

Core/Clad Offset (pm) <15

Combined Coating Diameter {(jam) 245 + 20

Optical

Property

NA (nominal) 0.275

Attenuation @ 850nm (dB/km) £3.0

@ 1300nm (dB/km) 0.8
Bandwidth @ 850nm {MHz-km) =160
@ 1300nm  (MHz-km) = 500

Mechanical

Property

Proof Test (kpsi) = 150

Operating Temperature (°C) -40 =°C <150
Last Revised
06-21-2006

DS #231

Verrilion, Inc. " Main: 508.890.7100"
15 Centennial Drive : www.verrilion.com fax: 508.839.6688
- North Grafton, MA 01536 ... Toli-free: 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

Industrial/Military Products

| Main: 508.890.7100
ff_15 Centennial Drive www.verrilion.com ' fax: 508.839.6688
‘North Grafton, MA 01536 - Toll-free: 800.789.0540

“Verrillon, Inc.
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VSM1000 Series

105/125/250 Low OH Silica Core
Silicone-Mid Temp Acrylate coated
Step Index, Multimode Fiber
0.22 NA, 100kpsi

P/N: MMF-105-1-SMTA-125-250-1

Material

Component Specification
Core Synthetic SiO,
Clad Doped Fused SiO.
Primary Coating Silicone
Secondary Coating Medium Temp Acrylate
Geometry

Dimension

Core Diameter (pm) 105+ 5
Clad Diameter (um) 1255
Core/Clad Offset (um) <3.0
Combined Coat Diameter () 250 £15
Optical

Property

NA (nominal) 0.22
Attenuation @ 808nm (dB/km) <20
Mechanical

Property

Proof Test (kpsi) 2100
Operating Temperature (¢ C) -40=°C=<+150

Last Revised
01-10-2007
DS# 274

Verrillon, Inc..  Main: 508.890.7100
' 15 Centennial Drive www.verrillon.com | | fax: 508.839.6688
‘North Grafton, MA 01536 Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VSM1000 Series

105/125/250 Low OH Silica Core,
Silicone/Mid-Temp Acrylate coated
Step Index, Multimode Fiber
0.15 NA, 100kpsi

P/N: MMF-105-1-SMTA-125-250-2

Material

Component Specification
Core Synthetic SiO.
Clad Doped Fused SiO»
Primary Coating Silicone
Secondary Coating Medium Temp Acrylate
Geometry

Dimension

Core Diameter (Lm} 105 £5

Clad Diameter (m}) 125 +3
Core/Clad Offset (um) <3.0
Combined Coat Diameter (Jam}) 250 =10
Optical

Property

NA (nominal) 0.15
Attenuation @ 808nm (dB/km) <20
Mechanical

Property

Proof Test (kpsi) 2100
Operating Temperature (° C) -40 =°C =+150

Last Revised
01-29-2008
DS# 318

Verrillon, Inc. o Main: 508.890.7100
f—15 Centennial Drive www.verrillon.com _ fax: 508.839_.668_8f
‘North Grafton, MA 01536 Toli-free: 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VSM1000 Series

100/140/172 Polyimide Coated
Graded Index, Multimode Fiber
0.29 NA, 200kpsi

P/N: MMF-100-2-P-140-2

Material

Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO,
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO»
Coating Polyimide
Geometry

Dimension

Core Diameter {m) 100 +3
Clad Diameter (pm) 140 £3
Core/Clad Offset (pm) <6.0
Coat Diameter (um) 172 £ 2
Coating Concentricity * (%) >80
Optical

Property

NA (nominal) 0.29
Attenuation ** @ 850nm {(dB/km}) <5.0
Bandwidth @ 850nm  (MHz-km) =100
Mechanical

Property

Proof Test (kpsi) =200
Operating Temperature (°C) -65<°C<+300

* Measured as ( Min Wall / Max Wall } x 100
** Measured on Zero Tension Spool

Last Revised
04-26-2005
DS #179

;Verriilon, Inc. Main: 508.890.7100°
515 Centennial Drive www.verrillon.com fax: 508.839.6688"
'North Grafton, MA 01536~~~ Tol-free: 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VPM400 Series

80um Select Clad
Polarization Maintaining
Single Mode Fiber

P/N: PMF-9-A-80-1

Material

Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO-
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO,
Coating Dual UV Acrylate
Stress Inducing Design Elliptical Clad Design
Geometry

Dimension

Clad Diameter {(pm) 802
Core/Clad Concentricity (m) <1.0

Coat Diameter {(Jam) 165 + 10
Optical

Property

NA (nominal) 0.20
Attenuation @ 1550nm (dB/km) <5.0

Mode Field Diameter @ 1550nm *  (um) 7.0x1.0
Cut-Off Wavelength (nm) <1480

Beat Length @ 1550nm (mm) =2.00

Bend Loss @1550nm** (dB/Tum) < 0.05
Mechanical

Properiy

Proof Test (kpsi) = 100
Operating Temperature (°C) -10<°C < 70

* Gaussian Definition

* 12mm diameter mandre! Last Revised
02-16-2009
DS # 366

Verrillon, Inc. - |  Main: 508.890.7100°
-15 Centennial Drive | _ www.verrillon.com fax: 508.839.6688 :
North Grafton, MA 01836 Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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THE FIBER IN FIBEROPTICS

VPZ600 Series

Single Polarization Fiber
125um Elliptical Clad
1550nm Operating Wavelength
0.12NA, 100kpsi

P/N: PZF-1-A-125-2

Material

Component Specification
Core Doped Synthetic SiO,
Clad Pure Synthetic SiO,
Primary Coating UV Acrylate
Secondary Coating UV Acrylate
Stress Inducing Design Elliptical Clad Design
Geometry

Dimension

Clad Diameter (m) 1256+ 2
Core/Clad Offset - (jum) <15

Coat Diameter (pm) 245 = 15
Optical

Property

NA (nominal) 0.12
Attenuation @ 1550nm (dB/m) <0.05

Mode Field Diameter* @ 1550nm  (um) 10+1.0
Polarization Extinction Ratio*” (dB) =30
Mechanical

Property

Proof Test (kpsi) =100

*  Peterman il Definition

**  Measured on five meter in loose coil. Last Revised
03-04-2010
DS #368

Verrilion, Inc, | Main: 508.880.7100
15 Centennial Drive | - www.verrillon.com | fax: 508.839.6688
‘North Grafton, MA 01536 . Toll-free: 800.789.0540
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